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FLORIDA PUaLIC SBRVIC8 COMM ISSION 

Capitd Circle Office Center • 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallaha.asoo, Florida 32399·0850 

RECEIVED 
SEP 11 1997 

;o:;o _ 
FPSC • Reconss/Reporrllng 

September 11, 1997 

TO: DillBCl'OR, DIVI8Iaf OP RBCORDS AND RBPORTiliO IBAYO) 

PROM: DIVISION OP CONCONICATIONS (BI~ /IV 

RB: 

DIVISION OP ADMDIIBTRATION (L.UB) 
DIVISION OP LIIICJAL SBRVICBS (BOMM:Ni) ~?J 

DOCXJn' RO. t7l.10i-TI • ONCBL.I..ATION BY PLORIDA PUBLIC 
SBRVICB OCHCISBION OP lNTBRBXCBANGB TIILBCOIOIUNICATIONS 
CBRTIPICATB NO. 3149 ISSOBD TO TBLBDIAL AKKRICAN, INC. 
P'OR VIOLATION OP RULB 25·4 .0161, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE 
CODB, R.IIOOL1.TORr AS8B8SMBHT PRBS. 

09/23/97 BRQUIN! llQBNM - PROPOSED AOBNCY ACTION -
I:NTBRBSTBD PBRBOilS MAY PARTICIPATB 

CRITICAL DATBS: NONB 

SPECIAL DNSTRUCTIONS: S:PSC/CMO/WP/971106TI.RCM 

CMR BACKQBOQHP 

• Teledial American, Inc. (Telodial) obtained Florida Public 
Service Commission Interexchange Telecommunications 
certificate number 3149 on March 4, 1993. 

• On June 3, 1997, tho Division of Administration mailed a 
certified lot tor to the addroea lioted in tho Master 
Commission Directory informing Teledial that it vas delinquent 
on ica regulatory aaaeaament feoa for the year 1996. The 
letter vas aigned for and received, but to date, no reeponae 
baa been received by ataff (Attachment A, Page 5 ) . 

• As of September 2, 1997, the delinquent regulatory aaeeeement 
fees for 1996, •long wi th statutory penalties and interes t 
charges, have not been aubmittod by Teledial. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. ~71106-TI 

DATE: September 11, 1997 

DISCQSSION OF I BSUB8 

• 
ISSUE 1: Should the Commiasion impose a $500 fine or cancel 
Teledial 'a Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 3149 
for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Plorida Administrative 
Code, Regulatory Asaeaament Foes? 

BECQHKBNDATION: Yes. The Commission should impose a ssoo fine or 
cancel tho company's certificate if tho fino and the regulatory 
assessment fees, including statutory penalties and interest, are 
not received by the Commiedon within 5 budness days after the 
conclusion of the 21 day protest period. The fine should be paid 
to the Plorida Public Service Commiasion and forwarded to ~he 

Office of tho Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 364.285 Ill. Florida Statutes. If the 
Commission's Order is not protested and the fine and the regulato ry 
assessment fees, including statutory penalties and interest, are 
not received, certificate number 3149 should be canceled. 
(Diegaloki) 

STAPP ANALXSIS: Rule 25-4.0161, Plorida Administrative Code, 
requires the payment of regulatory assessment fees by January 30 of 
the subsequent year for telecommunications companies, and provides 
for penalties and interest ao outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts. 

On September 2, 1997, staff learned that Teledial had not 
submitted the regulatory a&0088ment feeo for the year 1996, along 
with statutory penalties and interest charges. Therefore, the 
company has failed to comply with Rule 25-4.0161, Florida 
Administrative Code. 

Accordingly, staff recommends that the Commieaion asse88 a 
$500 fine for failure to comply with Commiesion rules or ca.ncel 
certificate number 3149 if the fine and the regulatory aesessment 
fees, along with statutory penalties and interest, are not paid 
within the apecified time. 
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• • 
DOCKET NO. ~71106-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1~97 

ISSVB 2: Should the 
companies (IXCsl 
telecommunications 
24.4701(31, Florida 
is canceled? 

Commission order all certificated intcrexchonge 
to discontinue providing interexchange 

service to Teledial pursuant to Rule 25-
Adm!nistrative Code, if certificate number 314 ~ 

RBCOMHBNDATIQH: Yea. Pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3 ), Florida 
Administrative Code, the commission ohould o r der all certificated 
interexchange companies to discont inue providing i ntorexchange 
telecommunications service to Teledial if Teledial'o certificate is 
canceled at the conclusion of the protest period for failu~e to 
submit the delin~~nt regulatory asses1ment fees, and pay the f ines 
as required in Issue 1. The Order should state that any IXC 
providing service to Teledial must contact the Commission at the 
conclusion of the proteat period aa set forth in the Order to 
determine whether the certificate haa been canceled. (lliegalalcil 

STAPP ANALYSIS: Rule 25-24 .4701(3), Florida Administrative Code, 
states in part: 

(3) The Commission, upon mAlcing a 
detert~~ination that a customer of an 
interexchange company is unlawfully reselling 
or rebilling intrastate interexchange service 
may issue an order that directs the customer 
to cease and desist reselling or nbilUng 
ouch uervice and eimultaneoualy directs the 
interexchange company to discontinue providing 
ouch service to auch customer and/or to cease 
providing aervice to auch customer at 
additional locations within Florida, provided 
that ouch diocontinuance or limitation of 
service ie technically feasible within the 
context of existing facilltieo and technology. 

If Toledial'a certificate i a canceled, any intrastate 
interexchange service offered by Teledial would be in violation of 
Rule 25-24.4701(3), Florida Administrative Code. Since the 
Commission cannot readily identify which IXC provides 1ervice to 
Teledial, the Commission should order all certificated IXCa to 
discontinue service to Teledial if Teledial failu to comply with 
the terma of the Commission's order resulting from these 
recommendacions. The Order ahould ocate that any IXC providing 
service to Tcledial muat contact the Commission at the conclus ion 
of the protest period as oot f orth in the Order to determine 
whether the certificate has been canceled. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 971106-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

ISSVB 3: Should this docket be closed? 

• 
BEcotR1BNDATION; If no peraon whose substantial intereuto are 
affected files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the 
Order, the Order will become final. Upon payment of the finea and 
fees, or cancellation of tho certificate, thia docket ahould be 
closed. ( Bowman) 

stnPP AHALYSIS; If the COmmission adopto otaff'a recommendation in 
Issue 1 , t hen Teledial will have 21 dayo f rom the issuance date of 
the Order to file a timely protest to t he Commission's Proposed 
Agency Action. If no protest ia filed, the docket should be closed 
upon payment of the fineo and fees, or upon cancellation of the 
certificate. 
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